
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030258-2022 

Tender

Port of Immingham Cement Storage and Handling
Facility

Associated British Ports

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030258

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037c7c  

Published 26 October 2022, 4:55pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Associated British Ports

Port House, Northern Gateway

Hull

HU9 5PQ

Contact

Fay Dockerill

Email

Procurement@abports.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030258-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030258-2022
mailto:Procurement@abports.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Port of Immingham Cement Storage and Handling Facility

Reference number

ABP-HUM-22/0421

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 8

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Associated British Ports (ABP) intend to procure a Contractor to deliver the design and
construction of a grey cement silo import facility at the port of Immingham. The facility will
be constructed on the basis of either two or three silos with capacity to accommodate
10-12,000 tonnes per silo. The annual guaranteed minimum volume will be 250,000 tonnes
per annum. The target date for construction to commence is March 2023 with the facility
becoming fully operational January 2024.The facilities shall be required to store a minimum
of 24,000 tonnes of ‘grey cement’, with an estimated annual throughput of 250,000
-350,000 tonnes, which is likely to arrive in shipment sizes of c.15,000 tonnes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

45213000 - Construction work for commercial buildings, warehouses and industrial
buildings, buildings relating to transport

45213200 - Construction work for warehouses and industrial buildings

44613110 - Silos

44613000 - Large containers

45250000 - Construction works for plants, mining and manufacturing and for buildings
relating to the oil and gas industry

45213250 - Construction work for industrial buildings

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Associated British Ports (ABP) intend to procure a Contractor to deliver the design and
construction of a grey cement silo import facility at the port of Immingham. The facility will
be constructed on the basis of either two or three silos with capacity to accommodate
10-12,000 tonnes per silo. The annual guaranteed minimum volume will be 250,000 tonnes
per annum. The target date for construction to commence is March 2023 with the facility
becoming fully operational January 2024.The facilities shall be required to store a minimum
of 24,000 tonnes of ‘grey cement’, with an estimated annual throughput of 250,000
-350,000 tonnes, which is likely to arrive in shipment sizes of c.15,000 tonnes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 November 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

12 December 2022

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows



Page 7 to 8

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Associated British Ports

25 Bedford Street

London

WC2E9ES

Email

procurement@abports.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Associated British Ports

25 Bedford Street

London

WC2E9ES

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:procurement@abports.co.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-16T21:12:11+0100
	TCPDF




